
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 2 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-056-18711 

IADDRESS OF PREMISES 
RAIT REUSS FEDERAL PLAZA 
310 W. Wisconsin Avenue, West Tower - 9th Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53203-2264 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between RAfT REUSS FEDERAL PLAZA, LLC 

whose address is: 2929 Arch Street FL 1-: 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2857 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to reimburse lessor for additional tenant improvement 
costs that were inadvertently omitted at lease commencement. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective November 1, 2014 as follows: 

All references, throughout the lease, to the Lessor's physical address shall be changed to the following: 

RAIT REUSS FEDERAL PLAZA, LLC 

2929 Arch Street FL 17 

Philadelphia, PA 19104-2857 


Continued on Page 2 

Paragraphs 3 and 10 are deleted in their entiretyand replaced with the following: 

This Lease Amendment contains 3 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 


WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 12112 



LeaseAmendmentNo. 2-GS-058-1871 1 PAGE 2of3 

Paragraph 3 Is deleted In Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor an annual rent of $303,705.21 at the rate of $25,308.77 per month or $17.30 per 
RSF in arrears from June 1, 2014 through October 31, 2014. Effective November 1, 2014 through May 31 , 2019, The 
Government shall pay the Lessor an annual rent of $306,539.31 at the rate of $25,544.94 per month or $17.46 per RSF in 
arrears. In years 6-10, the Government shall pay the Lessor an annual rent of $287,040.60 at the rate of $23,920.05 per 
month or $16.35 per RSF. Accumulated operating cost adjustments will be inducted in the stated per annum rates at the 
time they become effective. 

Paragraph 10 Is deleted In Its entirety and replaced with the following: 

10. The parties mutually agree that the actual tenant improvement allowance associated with the Government's approved 
scope of work is established as $695,598.14, which is comprised of the following: 

01 t to CPT-2 Alternate #1 
02 

03 

04 

06 
07 

08 

09 
10 Extend corridor demisi 

12 Skim-coat exist Walls after'NIC removal 

13 Add 

14 

16 

16 

17 Provide data cable run between LAN Rms. 

18 Added Sound Insulation in Walls 

19 Credit for Door Closer from CO No. 02 

25 Add 1 voice "ack in Server Rm. 914 

26 Add AN boxes and stub-u s in TV and screen locations 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

INITIALS: & 


Lease Amendment Form 12112 




Lease Amendment No. 2- GS-058-18711 PAGE 3 of 3 

33 Install borrowed lite office #924 

34 

35 
36 

37 
38 

39 
40 

41 

Room No. 930 

Total Tenant Im vernent Costs: 

The original tenant improvement costs of $682,608.51 will be amortized over the firm tenn of five (5) years at 0.00% per 
annum, in the same manner as a loan having equal monthly payments of principal and interest The resulting Tl portion of the 
annual lease rent shall equal $136,521 .70. The additional $12,989.63 will be amortized for 55 months at 0.00% per annum in 
the same manner as a loan having equal monthly payments of principal and interest. The resulting Tl portion for the additional 
$12,989.63 of the annual lease rent shall equal $2,834.10. 

All other terms and conditions remain In full force and effect 

tNmALS: &Q()J 
~ 

Lease Amendment Fonn 12/12 




